



# Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material Supply Made to Order

Services Other

No. PC D2330

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Surya Sarana Dinamika		PT Raja Listrik		PT Sahabat Jaya Bersama		Last Order	
			As At	Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Supplier Price
1	Proximity Switch PR30-10DP, Autonics	11 PCS	Rp1.925.000	Rp1.925.000	PT Surya Sarana Dinamika	Rp175.000	Rp213.000	Rp177.000	Rp177.000	Rp177.000	30/06/2022	PT Sahabat Jaya
<b>Total</b>				Rp1.925.000								

Verbal Price Investigation and Documented

Price Negotiation

Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price

Documented price investigation and documented Offering

Special Acquisition

Urgently Acquire From Specific Source

Acquire From Affiliate

Urgently

Reason : Repeat order

Lowest Price / Former Price

Quality

Delivery

Monopoly

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

Prepared by : Diki Septadi Date: 23-08-2022	Committee of Opening the SI Price / Price Investigator Date: .....	Acknowledge By: Section Manager Date: .....	Acknowledge By: Plant Manager Date: .....
---	--	---	---

## PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

### ITEM DESCRIPTION

**PR Number** : 1021012369

**Total Price** : IDR 1,765,929

**Attachment** : Click here ([https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR\\_10210123691.JPG](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_10210123691.JPG))

### Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K13A08001	Proximity Switch PR30-10DP	11	PC	01.09.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	1,765,929

#### Purpose:

[10] Stock for electrical sparepart

**Dibuat Oleh,**  
90401(Yayan Abdul Azis)  
2022-08-18 11:02:14

**Checked by,**  
90065(Nur Mustaqim)  
**Approved** at 2022-08-20  
07:03:34

**Budget Control,**  
90696(Mukhtar L)  
**Approved** at 2022-08-22  
10:44:52

**Approved by,**  
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)  
**Approved** at 2022-08-22  
12:01:42

## PENAWARAN HARGA

Kepada Yth:  
**SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA, PT**  
 Jl. Surya Tekno Kav. I-TI-3, Suryacipta City Of Industry,  
 Kutamekar, Ciampel, Karawang, Jawa Barat  
 Attn : Bapak Diki Setiadi  
 Cc :

No. Penawaran : SO62525  
 Tanggal : 01/07/2022  
 No. Referensi :

Dengan hormat,

Bersama ini kami berikan penawaran harga sebagai berikut:

No	Keterangan	Lama Pengiriman	Qty	Harga Satuan IDR	Discount	Jumlah IDR
1	AUTONICS PR30-10DP ✓	Ex Stock**	10.00	175,000		1,750,000
2	AUTONICS PR18-8DP	Ex Stock**	5.00	150,000		750,000
					Sub Total	IDR 2,500,000
					PPN	IDR 275,000
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>IDR 2,775,000</b>

**Masa Berlaku** : 08/07/2022

**Pembayaran** : Net 30 Days

**Keterangan** : \*\* Selama barang belum terjual  
 \* Tidak termasuk hari libur nasional dan negara asal

Demikian penawaran dari kami, atas perhatian dan kerjasamanya kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Hormat kami,

JAY WIJAYANTO  
 Sales Executive ( Ext 163 )

0822 9826 6056

Catatan:

# This is a computer generated printout and no signature is required



## PT. SAHABAT JAYA BERSAMA

Jl. Hayam Wuruk No.127, RT.1/RW.6

LTC Glodok Lt. UG C2 No.3

Jakarta Barat-DKI Jakarta 11180

Tel. ( 021 ) 62307709,62201558 Fax. ( 021 ) 62201557

No.QUOTATION: 0108/SJB/VI/2022			
Nama Perusahaan	PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia		
Alamat	Surya Cipta City Of Industry Kutamekar, Kec. Ciampel, Kab.Karawang Jawa Barat 41363		
Email		Untuk	Bpk. Diki S
Tanggal	30-Jun-22	Cc	
Your Ref.		Dari	Muhtar
Telp.	0267-8610364	Fax	0267-8610360

Berikut kami lampirkan penawaran harga untuk barang-barang yang diminta sbb. :

NO		PERINCIAN BARANG	MERK	QTY		HARGA @ Rp.	SUB TOTAL Rp.
1	Ready	Proximity sensor PR30-10DP	Autonics	10	Pcs	177,000	1,770,000
2	Ready	Proximity sensor PR18-8DP	Autonics	5	Pcs	157,000	785,000
3	Ready	Relay MY2N-GS 24Vdc	Autonics	10	Pcs	45,000	450,000
4	Ready	Socket PYF08A-E	Autonics	10	Pcs	25,000	250,000
							-
							-
						<b>SUB TOTAL</b>	<b>3,255,000</b>
						<b>PPN</b>	<b>358,050</b>
						<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3,613,050</b>

Note : Barang READY semua, proses 1 harian.

Syarat dan Ketentuan :
* <b>Pembayaran : 30 Hari</b>
* Pelayanan Purna Jual : 100% penggantian untuk produk yang diterima dalam kondisi rusak/cacat yang dikarenakan kesalahan pabrik ataupun prosedur pengiriman yang kurang baik.
* Harga tidak mengikat dan dapat berubah sewaktu-waktu
* Stock tidak mengikat

Demikian penawaran ini kami sampaikan, atas perhatian dan kerjasama yang diberikan kami ucapkan terima kasih.

Hormat kami,

  
PT. SAHABAT JAYA BERSAMA

Muhtar  
Marketing

PT Raja Listrik Indonesia  
Ruko Golden Boulevard Blok C No.18,  
BSD City,  
Tangerang Selatan, Banten 15322

**Invoicing address:**

SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA PT  
Surya Cipta City Of Industry  
Jl.Surya Tekno Kav. I-T1-3 Kutamekar - Ciampel  
Karawang - Jawa Barat 41361  
Indonesia  
☎ 0267-8610361/2/3  
📠 0267-8610360

**Shipping address:**

SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA PT  
Surya Cipta City Of Industry  
Jl.Surya Tekno Kav. I-T1-3 Kutamekar - Ciampel  
Karawang - Jawa Barat 41361  
Indonesia

**Nama Kontak :**

Diki (Mr.)

**Jabatan Kontak :**

Purchasing Dept

**Telepon Kontak :**

081380082577

**QUOTATION # SO/2022/01458**

**Quotation Date:**

30/06/2022 10:21:10

**Expiration Date:**

05/07/2022

**Sales:**

Era

**Payment Terms:**

30 Net Days

No.	Description	Delivery	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
1.	PR30-10DP PROXIMITY SENSOR AUTONICS	Ready To Prior Sales	10 PCS	213,000.00	Rp 2,130,000.00
2.	PR18-8DP PROXIMITY AUTONICS	Ready To Prior Sales	5 PCS	193,000.00	Rp 965,000.00
3.	MY2N RELAY 24VDC OMRON	Ready To Prior Sales	10 PCS	45,000.00	Rp 450,000.00
4.	PYF08AE SOCKET RELAY MY2N OMRON	Ready To Prior Sales	10 PCS	23,000.00	Rp 230,000.00

**Note's:**

Franco : Jabotabek

Validity : 3 Days

\*Price Quoted with IDR Currency

\*Base on Euro/USD Currency, if Rate Up to 5% Will be Follow the rate

\*Cancellation PO/WO/SPK, 50% payment will be charge from the total PO

\*Payment should be full amount

\*For a minimum order purchase of 1,000,000

Goods will be sent according to the courier schedule

or can be sent via expedition, the cost is borne by the customer

**\*Due to Covid-19, delivery might vary at the time of order**

<b>Subtotal</b>	Rp 3,775,000.00
Taxes	Rp 415,250.00
<b>Total</b>	Rp 4,190,250.00

Call & WA Corporate 1: +62 857 2747 0290

Call & WA Corporate 2: +62 811 8887 939

Jika ada keluhan dan saran atas respon yang kurang berkenan dari pelayanan team kami,

maka Bapak/Ibu bisa email ke : anes@rajalistrik.co.id atau WA ke 0813 8228 4749